Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 1 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
720510
1. External Photograph of EUT
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 2 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 3 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 4 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 5 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 6 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 7 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
List of Accessory:
Specification of Accessory
AC Adapter 1(UK)
Brand Name MI  Model Name MDY-11-EY
Power Rating
I/P: 100 - 240 Vac, 0.7A;
O/P: 5.0V, 3.0A / 9.0V, 3.0A / 12.0V, 2.25A / 20.0V, 1.35A / 11.0V, 3.0A
AC Adapter 2(US)
Brand Name MI  Model Name MDY-12-EA
Power Rating
I/P: 100 - 240 Vac, 0.7A;
O/P: 5.0V, 3.0A / 9.0V, 3.0A / 12.0V, 2.25A / 20.0V, 1.35A / 11.0V, 3.0A
Battery
Brand Name MI  Model Name BM4Y
Power Rating 3.87V, 4420mAh Type Li-ion
USB Cable
Brand Name MI  Model Name L23220
Signal Line 1.0 m, shielded cable, without ferrite core
Type C-Audio
Cable
Brand Name MI Model Name B41121
Signal Line 9 cm,  non-shielded cable
Remark:
1. For accessories equipped with this EUT, please refer to the following photos.
2. For adapter 1 and adapter 2, there are two kinds that only for different plugs, so we only evaluate all
tests with the US plug.
2. Photograph of Accessory
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 8 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
720510
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 9 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
AC Adapter 1(UK)
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 10 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
AC Adapter 2(US)
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 11 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
USB Cable
Photographs of EUT Report No.: EP0D1907
Brand Name: POCO; Model Name: M2012K11AG
 Sporton International (Kunshan) Inc. Page Number : 12 of 114
TEL : +86-512-57900158 Report Issued Date : Feb. 08, 2021
FAX : +86-512-57900958 Report Version : Rev. 01
 FCC ID : 2AFZZK11AG
Type C-Audio Cable